# CH \$40.00 5227

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Park Roots Company LLC		10/28/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Certified Origins, Inc.	
Street Address:	14 Willett Ave., Ste. 301C	
City:	Port Chester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10573	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5227831	ROOTIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5594324590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5594324500

**Email:** ipmail@dowlingaaron.com

Correspondent Name: Marcus N. DiBuduo

Address Line 1: 8080 N. Palm Ave., Third Fl. Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19302.023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus N. DiBuduo
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus N. DiBuduo/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment of Trademark (02762792xAB701)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark (02762792xAB701)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark (02762792xAB701)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0785

900522483

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of

October 28, 2019, by and between PARK ROOTS COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company

organized under the laws of the state of California and located at 2545 3RD STREET, CERES CA

95307 ("Assignor"), and CERTIFIED ORIGINS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the

state of Delaware and located at 14 WILLETT AVE STE 301C, PORT CHESTER NY 10573

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, has adopted the word mark ROOTIES on or in connection with

"Vegetable chips" in Class 029, and owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5227831 therefor (the

"Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor alleges that Assignor began providing "Vegetable chips" under said

Mark in commerce at least as early as November 8, 2016;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill associated

therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest that

Assignor possesses in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's

worldwide, right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with (i) all registrations thereof or

applications therefor in the Trademark Offices of the United States of America, and other nations, and

in the states or territories thereof, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0786 conventions, including but not limited to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5227831, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) all corresponding rights throughout the world, and (v) all claims against a third party for damages by reason of past infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignor - Park Roots Company LLC

Date:	2019	Ву:
		Charles Eugene Cunha
		Manager, Chief Executive Officer

Assignee - Certified Origins, Inc.

Date: 10/31/, 2019

Ruffo Gerardo Jara Ruiz de Gaona

President

Assignment of:

US Registration No. 5227831 Word Mark: ROOTIES conventions, including but not limited to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5227831, (ii) all extensions or removals of any of the fixegoing; (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) all corresponding rights throughout the world, and (v) all claims against a third party for damages by reason of past infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignment of

**RECORDED: 11/07/2019** 

US Registration No. 522783) Word Mark: ROOTIES

2